DIRECTOR’S ADVISORY COUNCIL ON LOCAL PUBLIC HEALTH MEMBERS

PURPOSE: In order to strengthen and enhance the Missouri public health system, the Department establishes the Director’s Advisory
Council on Local Public Health to advise the Department concerning policy issues affecting the local public health system and to work with

the Department through subgroups or task forces to identify possible solutions to common problems related to policy issues.

REGION MEMBER COUNTY/CITY TERM PHONE/FAX

Region A Bridgette Casey Jackson County 7/16  6/18 816/404-6415
313 S. Liberty St. Health Department FAX 404-6429
Independence, MO 64050
Bridgette.Casey@tmcmed.org

Region A Tom Emerson Lafayette County 7/16  6/18 660/259-4371 x230
547 S.13 Hwy Health Department FAX 259-6250
Lexington, MO 64067
Thomas.Emerson@lpha.mo.gov

Region A Andrew Warlen (CHAIR) Independence City 7/16  6/18 816/325-7765
515 S. Liberty St. Health Department FAX 325-7074
Independence, MO 64051
awarlen@indepmo.org

Region B Olivia (Jean) McBride Marion County 7/16  6/18 573/221-1166
3105 Route W, P.O. Box 1378 Health Department FAX 221-1214
Hannibal, MO 63401
Olivia.McBride@lpha.mo.gov

Region C Brett Siefert Lincoln County 7/15  6/17 636/528-6117

#5 Health Department Dr.
Troy, MO 63379
brett.siefert@lchdmo.org

Health Department
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REGION MEMBER COUNTY/CITY TERM PHONE/FAX

Region C Hope Woodson St. Charles County Dept. 7/15  6/17 636/949-7400
1650 Boone’s Lick of Community Health and FAX 949-7403
St. Charles, MO 63301 the Environment

HWoodson@sccmo.org

Region C Debra Hoehn St. Francois County 7/15  6/17 573/431-1947
1025 West Main, P.O. Box 367 Health Center FAX 431-7326
Park Hills, MO 63601
DEBBIE.HOEHN@SFCHEALTH.ORG

Region C Ruth Walters Warren County 7/15  6/17 636/456-7474
101 Mockingbird Lane, Ste. 100 Health Department FAX 456-4966
Warrenton, MO 63383
rwalters(@warrencountymo.org

Region C Nicholas Hughey Washington County 7/15  6/17 573/438-2164
520 Purcell Drive Health Department FAX 438-4759
Potosi, MO 63664
nhughey@wcmohealth.org

Region D Robert Niezgoda Taney County 7/14  6/16 417/334-4544 x698
15479 U.S. Highway 160 Health Department FAX 546-4727
Forsyth, MO 65653
Robert.Niezgoda@lpha.mo.gov

Region D Clay Goddard Springfield-Greene 7/16  6/18 417/864-1663
227 East Chestnut Expressway County Health Department FAX 864-1099
Springfield, MO 65802
Cgoddard@springfieldmo.gov
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REGION MEMBER COUNTY/CITY TERM PHONE/FAX
Region E Becky Hunt (VICE-CHAIR) Madison County 7/16  6/18 573/783-2747
806 West College Avenue Health Department FAX 783-8039

Fredericktown, MO 63645
Becky.Hunt@lpha.mo.gov

Region F Kristi Campbell Cole County 7/15  6/17 573/636-2181
1616 Industrial Drive Health Department FAX 636-3851
Jefferson City, MO 65109
kcampbell@colecounty.org

Region G Rhonda Suter Ozark County 7/15  6/17 417/679-3334
304 W. 34 St., P.O. Box 180 Health Center FAX 679-3828
Gainesville, MO 65655
Rhonda.Suter@lpha.mo.gov

Region H Elizabeth Gibson Grundy County 7/15  6/17 660/359-4196
1716 Lincoln Street Health Department FAX 359-5470
Trenton, MO 64683
egibson@grundycountyhealth.org

Region 1 Jodi Waltman Phelps-Maries County 7/15  6/17 573/458-6010
200 North Main, Suite G51 Health Department FAX 458-6060
Rolla, MO 65401
jodi.waltman@phelpscounty.org
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DHSS MEMBER:

Jo Anderson, Director

Center for Local Public Health Services
920 Wildwood Drive

573/751-6170

FAX 751-5350
Jo.Anderson@health.mo.gov
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